
2017 FALL SPORTS COACHING STAFF 

 
SPORT 

 
LEVEL 

 
COACH 

 
EMAIL 

 
HOME GAME SITE 

 
BOYS SOCCER 

 
Varsity 

 
Craig Mach 

 
machc@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
JV 

 
Rob Kahl 

 
robkahl4@gmail.com 

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
Modified 

 
Steve Crowley 

 
verd63@aol.com 

 
Gould Park 

     

 
GIRLS SOCCER 

 
Varsity 

 
Graham Smith 

 
wba59@alo.com  

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
JV 

 
Allison Fabrizio 

 
fabrizioa@dfsd.org  

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
Modified 

 
Jin Park 

 
parkj@dfsd.org 

 
Gould Park 

     

 
GIRLS TENNIS 

 
Varsity 

 
Erik Bartell 

 
bartelle@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

     

 
FOOTBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Jim Moran 

 
dobbsferryfootball@gmail.com 

 
Gould Park 

  
Assistant 

 
Vinny Garofalo 

 
garofalov@dfsd.org 

 
 

 
 

 
Modified 

Connor Cohn/ 
Jim Lindsay 

cohnc@dfsd.org 
lindsayj@dfsd.org 

 
Gould Park 

  
Assistant 

 
Scott Patrillo 

 
patrillos@dfsd.org 

 

     

 
VOLLEYBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Patty Duane 

 
duanep@dfsd.org 

 
HS Gym 

  
JV 

 
Raymond Rivera 

 
riverar@dfsd.org 

 
HS Gym 

 
 

 
Modified 

 
Kim Thornton 

 
thorntonk@dfsd.org 

 
MS Gym 

     

 
CROSS COUNTRY 

 
Varsity 

 
JP Kaminski 

 
kaminskij@dfsd.org 

 
 

     

 
CHEERLEADING 

 
Varsity 

 
Kelly Rancier 

 
rancierk@dfsd.org 

 
 

     

 
ATHLETIC TRAINER 

  
Craig Williams 

 
williamsc@dfsd.org 

 
 

 
FITNESS CENTER 

  
Kim Reznicek 

 
reznicekk@dfsd.org  

 
M, T & Th  
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